Contract services   12,118   16,326
Electricity   6,295   6,964
Operating supplies   9,423   8,349
Professional services   4,768   3,878
Chemicals   4,404   4,742
Depreciation and amortization   44,670   41,381

 $  122,173  $  115,587

15. Restatement

During the fiscal year ended March 31, 2017, the Commission completed Asset
Management Plans for various assets. In the course of completing this initiative,
management compiled an inventory of stormwater assets that were not previously
recorded, specifically culverts for driveways and under roadways (cross culverts).
Most of these assets are contributed assets installed prior to the transfer of
wastewater and stormwater assets from HRM in 2007. At the time of the 2007
transfer no records were available on asset quantities, location, cost and condition.
The Commission has added the assets to utility plant in service due to the relative
significance of the assets to stormwater service. The assets were valued using an
estimated depreciated replacement cost and prior year figures restated. The impact
of restatement is as follows:

   Previously
   Reported   Restated
   April 1, 2015  Adjustment  April 1, 2015

Distribution and collection network
 Cost  $  597,781  $  102,751  $  700,532
 Accumulated depreciation  $  9,877  $  3,913  $  13,790

Deferred contributed capital  $  691,477  $  98,838  $  790,315

   2016   Adjustment   2016

 Depreciation expense  $  10,650  $  3,914  $  14,564

 Contributed capital revenue  $  13,533  $  3,914  $  17,447

16. Comparative figures

Certain of the comparative figures have been reclassified to conform with the
financial statement presentation adopted for the current year.

62   A Decade of One Water

Halifax Regional Water Commission   Schedule A
Schedule of utility plant in service
Year ended March 31, 2017 (in thousands)

W
at

er

 Tra

ns
mi

ssi
on

Ae
ro

tec
h

Str

uc
tu

res

an

d

an
d

To

ols

an
d

Pu

mp
ing

 Pu

rifi
ca

tio